
A4F ~JIJ 
A4F Series 

1 

11 

·,. 

7 

...I CK ll.lR 

24 

25 

12 

'-., ,,,.. -1-ll/,!';:--.,.Ul»'I\ ~~ 
....... ,, 

! 
I 

51_j 
· 1. Vt,!c. ~~$~/ M achine Frame & Miscellaneous Cover Components 

~NO ~gj{~ Part NO ;Sfijl PartName ~ {!:j:.fai~ Description 

1 101S11001 ~tJSM3/16"x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 

2 10122003 oot&lJs.luJ~ Rubber plug 

3 115037001 ffir~ Head card 

4 115001003 lliiffii Face plate asm 

5 13813005 ~ Thread guide left 

6 101S11007 ~tJSM 11/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 
7 115022002 llii~ Face plate gasket 

8 101S11027 ~tJSM1/8"x 44 L=3.4 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=3.4 

9 
113812019 lliif!\3BJ.i;EB:t& Face oil shield asm 

11 412082 lliif!\3BJ.i;Ell:t&(~ ) Face oil shield asm (H) 

10 11503002900 fflWf~ffl{tj:( ff~) Three switch components 

11 101S11004 ~tJSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L= 7 

12 101S11026 ~tJSM15/64"x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"X28 L=9 

13 13812018 #~BJ.ilr'~ Thread take-up lever cover 

14 10122004 tt.fFll!l~J~ Rubber plug 
15 10122005 #~~1~ Rubber plug 

16 13512004 JL~ 3-hole thread guide 

17 114S11015 ~tJSM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 

18 11 419001 iE!Ji:!7J Knife 

19 138S05001 ~tJM3 L=12 Screw M3 L=12 

20 13822001 ~Ji¥1~ Rubber plug 

21 20722002 ;~ Rubber plug 

22 113811004 @1:ML~ Cable band 

23 115022001 f,§ffl~ Side plate gasket 

24 115412006 ~ Side plate 

25 
11503007300 -Pf(,fJl,E~j i ffl{tJ:(Q) Electronic control asm (Q) 

11543000600 -Pf(,fJl,Egjiffl{tj:(25B) Electronic control asm(ZSB) 

26 11 4S13001 ~ (~Af§)M5 L=20 Screw MS L=Z0 

27 W01009 ~~5 Washer s 

28 11 4S30001 ~ (~Af§)M5x25 Screw MSxZS 

29 
11503007400 -Pf(,fJl,Egjil!ijffiiffl{tJ:(Q) Control panel (Q) 

11543000500 ~Egjil!ij~ffl{tj:(25B) Control panel(ZSB) 

30 138S08006 ~tJSM3/16"x 28 L=7 Screw SM3/ 16"x28 L=7 

31 13810008 l j \~~ef± Thread tension post 

32 13812066 Wit& Thread tension guide plate 

33 1411 2017 ,j,~ffii Thread tension disk 

34 11 227001 l j \~~ Thread tension spring 

35 141S16019 ,j,~~~~ Thread tension nut 

36 1411300400 ,j ,~~ffl{tj: Thread tension asm 

37 
1411300300 ~~IHtJ: Thread tension asm 

1411300500 ~~ffl{tj:(~ ) Thread tension asm (H) 

38 141S16013 ~ Thread tension nut 

39 1011 2007 ~J~ Thread disk rotating stopper 

40 
10127002 ~~ Thread tension spring A 

11 427050 ~~(~) Thread tension spring A (H) 

41 14112016 .flt.'t.!iffii Disk stopper 

42 1411 2015 ~~ Thread tension disk 

43 141S30001 ~tJ Thread tension post 

10127001 #~ Thread take-up spring 
44 

10127031 #~ (~ ) Thread take-up spring (H) 

45 10103011 #~Hu~ Thread tension base 

46 10122014 #~u~O~l!ill Rubber ring 

47 101S15005 ffiJSM9/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=S.5 

48 
11326012 .flt.~T Tension release pin 

10126002 .f'~J(~ ) Tension release pin (H) 

49 207S14007 ffiJM4 L=6 Screw M4 L=6 

50 1023000200 Eg~~ffl{tj: Nest less e-device 

51 101S12001 ~ Machine head stud 

52 101S11019 ~HSM3/32"x56 L=2 Screw SM3/32"x56 L=Z 

53 10127009 ~ Slide plate spring 

54 10115002 ~ Slide plate 

13815011 t t ~ Needle plate 

55 11315001 t t ~ (~ ) Needle p late (H) 
10815001 t t ffii(-7) Needle plate (-7) 

56 104S17002 ~HSM11/64" x40 L=6.5 ScrewSM 11/64" x 40 L=6.5 
57 13812019 ffi?J~~ Ruler stop seat 

58 101S11002 ~tJSM11/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM 11/64"x40 L=5.5 
59 11 413011 ~~~ Thread quide 

60 401S16001 ~SM9/64"x40 Nut SM9/64"x40 
61 101S15010 ~tJSM15/64" x 28 L=10.5 Screw SM 15/ 64" x 28 L=10.5 
62 10113004 ti~ Thread guide rig ht 

63 101S11007 ~tJSM11/64" x 40 L=6 Screw SM11/64 "x40 L=6 
64 10122110 ~~(.!!HL) Rubber plug 

65 10122007 1~ Rubber plug 

~{~fflJ 
Parts Manual 

27 

28 

29 

~ Number 

14 
2 

1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 

1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
2 
1 
2 
2 

1 
3 
1 
1 
1 

1 
3 

2 
3 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 

4 
2 

1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



I 

2 
45 46 

19 20 
18 

21 
27 

2 . ..t:.•. nliit~ftt: /Main Shaft & Thread Take-up Components 

~NO ~~{~ Part NO B$ PartName ~ {t!=til£ Description 

11326013 j':J~ Thread take-up connecting rod pin 

30 

1 
31 

~ 

1 
10126001 l':J~(H, H·M) Thread take-up connecting rod pin(H, H•M) 

2 101S15001 ~tJSM15/64"x28 L= 15 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=lS 

3 10105001 j':J~ Thread take-up connecting rod 

4 10112003 ttfFll!l~t& Needle bar crank protecting plate 

5 
1013800100 j':J~fflitj: Thread take-up lever asm 

1133800200 j':JEWffflitJ:(ffl4) Thread take-up lever asm (H) 

6 10124001 j':J~;~tttl!lffl: Needle bearing 

1011000100 l':J~llll~'ffitJ: Thread take-up crank 
7 11310000 l':J~llll~f.i'ffitJ:(H · M) Thread take-up crank (H-M) 

1011000400 l':J~llll~(ffl4) Thread take-up crank (H) 

8 10105002 ttffii.fF Needle bar connecting rod 

9 101S17001 ~tJSM9/64"x40 (~) L=4.8 Screw SM9/64"x40 (left hand) L=4.8 

10 101S15004 ~f§i~iJSM9/32"x28 L= 16 Screw SM9/32"x28 L=16 
11 101S11003 ~-fil~tJSM9/32"x28 L= 16 Screw SM9/32"x28 L= 16 

12 
113804014 ttfFll!l~ Needle bar crank 
115404010 ttfFll!l~(ffl4) Needle bar crank (H) 

13 101S15002 ~iJSM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 

14 
11380302600 .t$mll!itlllffi§itj: Main shaft bushing front 

1140300200 .t$mll!itlllffi§itJ:(ffl4) Main shaft bushing front (H) 

15 101S15006 ~iJSM15/64"x28 L=7 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=7 

16 12203002 ±$mcj:>$m~ Main shaft bushing mid 

17 101S14001 ~tJSM1/4" x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 

18 10108001 .t$ml'llll!l Main shaft thrust collar 

19 H03002 l'llll!l20 Snap ring 20 

400092 *~'L'~ Feed eccentric cam 

20 400811 *~,&~(~, -7, -HL) Feed eccentric cam (H, - 7, -HL) 

400006 ~e,,~(H·M) Feed eccentric cam (H•M) 

21 
10112017 *~'L'~t& Cover plate 

10812002 00'~1e,,~~t&(ffl4, · 7, ·HL) Cover plate (H, -7, •Hl) 

22 
101S11013 ~tJSM1/4"x40 L= 13 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=13 
207S11018 fflJS L= 10 Screw MS L=l0 

23 113S11003 ~tJSM9/64"x40 L=S Screw SM9/64"x40 L=S 

24 13803002 .t$mFc$m~ The rear axle sleeve 

25 10122105 .t$m~;l!l;fili1 Oil seal 

26 H03001 GB/T894.1 · 1986l'l31!l1 S Snap ring 15 

27 10202002 .t$m Main shaft 

28 S10013 GB/T80-1985~iJM6 L=6 Screw M6 L=6 

29 10208001 ®'Jl,lln~~ Motor dust jacket 

30 302830 ~~(~~) Handwheel 

31 S10009 ~iJM6 L=8 Screw M6 L=8 

32 110233015 7\S~fi!IDIR®'Jl, Motor 

33 95111049 ~ ~ fflitJ: Motor cover asm 

34 S09022 ~tJM3 L=4 Screw M3 L=4 

35 95100116 ffilM6llli}fflitJ: (A2) Motor grating sensor asm 

36 S09113 ~tJM6 L=6 Screw M6 L=6 

37 195100324 ffilJUH-,eJm Motor rotor 

38 195100323 ffilfUrr,eJm Motor stator 

39 95211058 ®'JL.~~.mr,~ Motor insulation shield 

40 W02058 GB 93· 1987~mds Spring washer 5 

41 951S15010 ~iJffl-.'?iitJ:MS L=20 Screw MS L=20 

42 114S13001 ~(~~)MS L=20 Screw MS L=Z0 

43 951S15016 ~tJffl-.'?iitJ:M4 L=28 Screw asm M3 L=28 

44 10122012 .t$m?~ Rubberplua 

45 115012007 llnil!l~ Oil shield 

46 14123001 llnil!l~1EIWil Oil cotton 

fQ 

3 22 - ~ 

1 = 23 -~ --, .... .... 
14 !~-.- 21 24 12 13 ; ~ 

t 
~--'._J 

0 

1ir 1s -[~3-
25 - 20 1l 

2 
26 

1; q 
16 ----(§~~ I 

19 -- 27 
3 28 

17 ~ ® 11 I I 18 29 
I ~ I 30 4 ~" L_ __ ::::_j . t -4Y-✓1r 5 32 31 

10 / 

oV- 33 38 39 
34 ~= :R 6 9 35 _ ~?' - ,,,, 

- ,,-
-~~ - -

-....: 

7 l;:l " 
t:(,~~0)J~ i 

8 -----1 ' 
... _~) ~ -~ 

36 37 

Number 

1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
1 

1 
1 

1 
1 
1 

1 
1 

2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
4 
2 

1 
1 

1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 

1 
1 
2 

1 
2 

1 
1 
1 
3 
3 

1 
4 
1 
1 

1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



1

3. ttff, ~-- ~-$¥1=/ Needle bar & Upright Shaft & Hook Driving Shaft Components 

~NO ~~{W Part NO ~$ PartName ~{ffl~ Description ~ Number 

1 10122013 tt.fF ...ttm1~ Rubber plug 1 

2 
14103009 tt.fF...t.4-m Needle bar bushing upper 1 
10103009 tt.fF ...t.4-m {~) Needle bar bushing upper (H) 1 

3 
11402039 tt.fF Needle bar 1 

10102021 tt.fF{~) Needle bar (H) 1 

4 10138002 tt~ Needle bar connecting rod 1 
5 101S11005 ~tJSM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 1 

6 
10103010 H.fF7't"ffl Needle bar bushing lower 1 

11303023 tt.ff7'4-m{~) Needle bar bushing lower (H) 1 

7 10113002 tt~ Needle bar thread guide 1 
11412063 H~{~) Needle bar thread guide (H) 1 

8 
10117001 ,lJl,ttDBx1 #14 Needle OBxl #14 1 
10117002 .t-JLttOPx5 #21(~) Needle OPxS #21 (H) 1 

9 
10413001 H.fF7'4'ifflli1g Lower bushing thread guide 1 

10113009 tt.ff7'4'~{~) Lower bushing thread guide (H) 1 
10 104S11006 ~tJSM1/8"x44 L=4.5 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=4.5 1 

11 10109001 tt~if!¾~ Slide block 1 

12 101S11008 ~tJSM11/64"x40 L=8 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=8 2 

13 10109002 tt~~;f/¾~$/t Needle bar guide 1 

14 10425004 ...ttm~~ Upper shaft bevel gear 1 

15 10425003 ~...t~~ Upper small bevel gear asm 1 
16 10425002 ~7'~~ lower large bevel gear asm 1 

17 101S15014 ~tJSM1/4"x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2 

18 10425001 7'$1!1~~ Hook drive shaft bevel gear 1 
19 101S15014 ~tJSM1/4"x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2 

20 101S15014 ~tJSM1/4"x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2 

21 101S15014 ~tJSM1/4"x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2 

22 113S11036 ~tJSM15/64"x28 L=4.7 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=4.7 1 

23 113803012 ~tm...ttm~ Upright shaft bushing upper 1 

24 115002008 ~ Upright shaft 1 

25 10403013 ~7'$1!1~ Upright shaft bushing lower 1 

26 113803014 7'$1!1/§$1!1~ Hook driving shaft bushing back 1 

27 115008002 7'$1!1}31i!gj Hook driving shaft snap ring 1 

28 115003001 7'$1!19"~ Lower shaft middle bushing 1 
29 13802061 7'$1!1 Hook driving shaft 1 

30 11303001 7'$1!1~~ Hook driving shaft bushing front 1 

31 13823001 7'$1!1~/Ell~ Oil wick 1 
32 101S30005 7'$m~;~tJ set screw 1 

33 
11418003 n~i:p~mw Hook asm (Hirose) 1 

11418004 n~met~<~l Hook asm (Hirose) (H) 1 
34 10118003 l~1e,, Bobbin 1 

35 11218504 ~ Bobbin case asm 1 

36 
10112016 nfet30Elli~ Finger postioner 1 
10112032 nfet30Elli~{~-l) Finger postioner (H) 1 

37 116S11005 ~tJSM11/64"x40 L= 13 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=13 1 

38 101S11012 ~tJSM11/64"x40 L=4.8 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.8 2 

39 113S14020 ~tJSM11/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1 

4 1- 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 ;;; 13 = ~·11 2~ 39 ! ~ ~ I __ l i ~ r- . I,._ . ,,~ ---- ---.. 38 • f I 
~ 

I I ' \ I 
·~ • J ~ · --i 0 

---~-~ J.5 _l L.~U ;:---..,,,.._ I I - - - ;16 ~,-~ ~~ •, - 11 40 ..._. a) - ~.,.UV_/ '~·- o -
41 i 14 -- L ]< 

23 \ I"" 10 
: IDll_'. 12 ' lo( 

l ._._ 
~ L __ 0 

42 rn 22 21 -&... '°'19 ~ 
~ 24 - : 

\ \\ \. 
-- 0 : 

43 t1:,y Oka 
~-\l.El, 44 

~, !1·1 1--·~~11 ~ - 48 f 7 20 
I • 

45 l'---17 .. 18 
- 25 26 D ~~ 31 
~ 

~ 46 27 28 29 30 
37 

. 
I-

<! 
,,_ ~ 

47 - A. r--- 0 
5 ' 

48 I <> • 

- ' I-' --r 
49 ~ 35 -j., 

-I 36 34 33 32 

14. Bi'4, eit.ltaBillJB~ftt:/Presser Bar & Auto Lifter Components (1) 

~NO ~ ~ {W Part NO ~$ PartName ~ {%ii~ Description ~ Number 

1 101S11010 ~tJSM9/64"x40 L= 11 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=11 1 

2 10128002 illlll!lii-¥~tJm li!gj Washer 1 

3 13811029 illlll!lii-¥ Hand litter 1 

4 001004 O~lfa Rubber ring 1 

5 1381000200 illlll!lii-¥C~'ffitJ: Hand litter cam asm. 1 

6 101S20001 iMI.fF~~ti!l Screw 2 
7 10128015 ~~ti!l~m11ac~ Washer 2 

8 1381203000 ft illllliMI .ffo/.i'ffitJ: Litt front lever component 1 

9 10112013 ft illllltiL.fF Knee litter pull rod 1 

10 H05003 ff□t31fa 5 Snap rings 2 
11 11329020 ff O }31i!gj 5 Snap rings 5 

12 10112010 illlllfl-~li& Lifting plate 1 

13 101S20004 ft illlllfiL.fF~tJSM3/16"x32 Hinge Screw SM3/16"x32 1 
14 101S20003 Fc-ll.ff$mfil~tJSM15/64 "x28 Hinge screw SM15/64"x28 1 

15 144S20003 ft illllll1!!.fF$1!1fil~tJSM 3/16" x32 Hinge Screw SM3/16"x32 1 

16 115412002 ft ill!IIFc-lI .fF Knee litter back lever 1 
17 10111005 ft illllll1!!.fF Knee litter connecting rod 1 

18 11212009 fA~~~ Wire release bracket upper 1 

19 101S11004 ~ JSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1 
20 11212008 fA~~ ffi& Wire release press plate 1 

21 113S11004 ~tJM4 L=8 Screw M4 L=8 1 

22 11427009 fA~i&:j@filffi Reset spring 1 
23 1381203200 ft illllliMI.fFfflitJ: Knee litter lever asm 1 

24 11 41206000 r~~fflitt: Wire release plate asm 1 

25 101S20002 fA~i&~~ti!j Wire release plate pin 1 
26 10128015 ~~ti!l~m11ac~ Washer 1 

27 10126003 r~n Thread release supporting pin 1 
28 H05012 ffO }31fa 4 Snap ring 4 1 
29 10128001 f'A~tJmJt washer 1 

30 10127003 f'~tffiffi Spring 1 

31 10112022 nfet~;Ell~ffi& Tube press plate 1 
32 113S11004 ~tJM4 L=8 Screw M4 L=8 1 

33 11212008 f'~~~ffi& Wire presser 1 

34 115012003 f'~~~~ Wire release bracket lower 1 
35 W02004 sltimli!gj Spring washer 1 

36 116S30003 ~tJSM15/64"x28 L= 14.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=l4.S 1 

37 113S12001 ~fiJSM3/16"x32 Nut SM3/16"x32 2 

38 11381101800 ~ff~tJfflitJ: Presser regulating screw nut asm 1 

39 1138NS30003 ~ff~J{~) Press regulating screw (H) 1 

40 1138NS16005 ~ff~fiJ{~) Press regulating nut (H) 1 
41 10102003 ~ff~ Press regulating guide bar 1 

42 
113827010 ~ffffi Press regulating spring 1 

10127024 ~ffffi{~) Press regulating spring (H) 1 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



1

4. Bi~- iii1.Jfa8illl$¥t=/ Presser Bar & Auto Lifter Components (2) 
43 13809030 lli.ffID~ 
44 101S15007 ~tJSM15/64"x28 L=14.5 

45 1012211 2 lliffBE/Ell~ 
46 113803007 lli.fn:l'ffi 
47 10102004 lliff 
48 101S11009 tt{tJ SM9/64"x40 L= 10.5 

49 
1131600600 ill!llmftt: 
1131600300 ill!llmftt:(fflll-l 

5 
24 1514 13 10 9 8 

19 
23 22 18 

20 
7 5 
6 

50 
~ 

29 

51 

30 

52 

16 
11 

12 
53 44 41 

" --------',49 -~ ·-~r-
45 48 33 4 7 

1 
5. ~ ~ $¥1=/ Feed Mechanism Components 

~NO ~~{~ Part NO B~ PartName 

115033006 ~EMJl. 
1 

115433002 ~EMJl.(fflll-, -7) 

2 11 4922002 ~EM/Umffifll1'j¢10x¢16x5 

3 11 4903001 ~EM/Um~ 

4 115410001 tHeCI~ 
115410003 ttlleCl!t ( -7) 

5 S10028 tt{tJM5 L=6(lt!O) 

6 11 4926001 tt~§ll!lfmj 
7 11 4S16004 ~SM11/64"x40 

8 115426001 tHe!l!lfmj 
9 115405001 ttse~u~ 

10 114S30007 s!e~~tJ 

12 
115427001 tHe~~ 
115427003 HSe~~(-7) 

13 20628023 B.1.ilfll~ 
14 138S08006 tt{tJSM3/16" x 28 L= 7 

15 115426003 HSe!l!l~~ 
16 136S20003 ;~~tt{tJ 
17 13609002 ;~~ 

18 115404003 HSe!l!l~ 
19 101S11005 tt{tJSM9/64" x40 L=6 
20 101S11023 004~u£ii$a!Yilii~tT 
21 136S17005 ;~~ 

22 10126010 ~~~ffi 
23 11 4901001 ~~ 
24 10126007 ~~ 

10109005 ~~ 
25 13809007 ~~(fflll.) 

11 412022 *~~(-7) 

26 
10109004 004~~~ 
13809008 004~~~(fflll., -7) 

27 10126009 i2sffl!~ffi 
28 101S15010 ~tJSM15/64"x28 L=10.5 
29 101S14001 ~tJSM1/4" x40 L=6 
30 11 3S14010 ~tJSM15/64"x28 L=12 

31 10126011 004!1!lfmj 
32 10104002 004!1!l~ 
33 101S11016 tt{tJSM3/16"x28 L= 14 
34 101S20005 t~~filtt{tJSM9/32"x28 

35 115405003 t~~ 

36 
115405002 *~~ 
115405004 004~(fflll-, -7) 

37 10126006 004~ 
38 101S16003 t~~fil~fij SM9/32"x28 

39 10104004 t~:5.f Fcllll~ 
40 13802001 t~:5.f$m 

41 10108003 004$ml3~ 
42 101S15002 ~tJSM1/4"x40 L=6 
43 10403015 $111~ 
44 H03001 GB/T894.1-1986l3~ 15 
45 113804011 t~:5.f ~llll~ 

46 1138NS30004 tt{tJSM11/64"x40 L=10.5 

47 
400672 :5.f";,,@mftt: 
11380700300 :5.F'~mftt:(fflll-, -7l 

48 10128003 :5.f";,,@~~tTm~ 
49 480095 :5.F'~ 
50 10401007 ~~ffi ( 13 lfi! J) 
51 101S11025 tt{tJSM11/64"x40 L= 7 

13814005 004:5.f 
52 11314001 *~ :5.f{fflll-) 

11 414001 004 :5-1'(-7) 

53 101S11018 tt{tJ SM1/8"x44 L=6 
54 1150NS13002 ~tJSM3/16"x28 L= 10 

55 10122003 aii~~ul~ 
56 10102008 i2s~ $m 

57 13812081 }~&I~~ 

58 
101S11005 ~tJSM9/64"x40 L=6 

11 4S11015 ~tJSM9/64" x 40 L=6(fflll.) 

43 

Presser bar guide bracket 
Screw SM1/4"x40 L: 8 

Pressure bar oil cover 
Presser bar bushing.lower 
Presser bar 

Screw SM9/64"x40 L=10.5 
Presser foot asm 
Presser foot asm (H) 

1 
3 2 

4 32 19 

56 

40 
41 57 
42 

~ {%ii~ Description 

Stepper motor 
Stepper motor (H, -7) 

Stepper motor bushing oil seal 
Stepper motor bushing 

Needle pitch cam 
Needle pitch cam (• 7) 

Screw MS L=6 
Needl gage crank pin 

Nut SM11/64"x40 
Need! gage crank pin 
Needle pitch adjusting link 

Spring mounting screw 
Pitch reset spring 

Pitch reset spring (-7) 
Oil proof plug 
Screw SM3/16"x28 L: 7 

Pitch crank support pin 
Roller screw 

Roller 
Needl gage crank pin 

Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 
Feed regulator shaft end screw 

Roller nut 
Right pin 
Feed shaking plate 

Connecting pin 
Feed short shaking plate 
Feed short shaking plate (H) 

Feed short shaking plate (-7) 
Feed long shaking plate 

Feed long shaking plate (H, -7) 

Left pin 

Screw SM15/64"x28 L= 10.5 
Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 

Screw SM15/64 "x28 L= 12 
Feed rocker crank pin 

Feed rocker shaft crank 

Screw SM3/16 "x28 L= 14 
hinge Screw SM9/32"x28 
Connecting rod 
Rocker shaft connecting rod 
Rocker shaft connecting rod (H, -7) 

Connecting rod pin 

Hinge Screw SM9/32"x28 
Feed driving shaft crank 
Feed driving shaft 

Feed rocker shaft snap ring 

Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 
Bushing 

Snap ring 15 
Driving shaft crank 

ScrewSM11/64"x40 L=10.5 
Feed bar asm 

Feed bar asm (H, - 7) 

Washer 
Feed bar bed 

Feed bar pin 

Screw SM11/64"x40 L=7 

Feed dog 
Feed dog (H) 

Feed dog ( • 7) 
Screw SM1/8"x44 L=6 

Screw SM3/16"x28 L=10 
Rubber plug 

Feed rocker shaft 
Spring fixing plate 

Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 
Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6(H) 

1 
1 

1 
1 
1 

1 
1 

1 

36 

37 

35 J 
. 38 

33 a- 19 

39 

~ Number 

1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 

1 
1 

4 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
2 

2 
2 
2 

2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 

1 
3 
1 

1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
4 
2 

2 
1 

1 
1 

1 
1 
1 

1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
4 

1 
1 
1 
2 

2 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



6 

3 ,---

6 7 

~ 11 

8 9 n-- 12 

13 

36 

i 6. tJ]~~- g~ftt:/Thread Trimmer Components 

21 22 

~-~ =:::::::::==::: 
20 23 24 

~NO ~RI{~ Part NO B$ PartName ~WH1a~ Description ~ 

1 11 3S15002 ~tJSM1/8"x44 L=9.S Screw SM 1/8"x44 L=9.S 

2 115019001 ~ Secant knife 
3 11 3S17001 ~tJSM9/64x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64x40 L=6 

4 113813029 ~'t.lift Needle auard patch 

5 201S11009 ~tJSM9/64"x40 L=S.S Screw SM9/64 "x40 L=S.S 
6 11 3S11001 ~tJSM11/64"x40 L= 12 Screw SM11/64"x40 L= 12 

7 10128003 P'~~nm~ Washer 
8 1381203100 7J~Wffl{tJ: Kn ife bracket press component 

9 13812031 7J~W Knife bracket press 
10 13803012 ~~ Short bushina 

11 11 3S17002 ~tJSM11/64"x40 L=4.4 Screw SM 11/64"x40 L=4.4 

12 
14019004 ;2iw.17J Motorial knife 
11319003 l2iw.17J(~ ) Motorial knife (H) 

13 11307001 ~~}]l!,@ Knife bracket 
14 113S20001 ~tJSM11/64x40 L=6.S Screw SM11/64x40 L=6.S 

15 11312005 ~ Connectinq rod 

16 114S16004 ~fiJSM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64 "x40 
17 11304001 aam Crank 

18 113822014 3~w.1aamit~ Crank driver stopper b lock 

19 S0S004 ~tJMS L=14 Screw MS L=14 

20 11327001 ~~ Sprina 
21 11 230004 141IAU.lMra Plug 

22 11 230005 ~~fflt Pin 

23 11303003 J:JJID!!I~ Thread cuttina shaft bushina 
24 11503005 3~w.1aa~4'm Crank drive shaft bushing 

25 11 3S14020 ~tJSM 11/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM 11/64"x40 L=6 
26 11322002 iH~i\!ii' Spring cover 

27 11327002 ~~ Sprina 

28 11304002 tJJ~O~ aa~ Crank shaft 

29 101S14001 ~tJSM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4" x 40 L=6 
30 11 6S14005 ~tJSM1/4"x40 L=10 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=10 
31 11309030 O ~ Jmtt Push rod 

11310004 0 ~ Cam 
32 

11310011 0 ~(~ ) Cam (H) 

33 11324001 ;~tt Roollina pin 

34 1138NS16007 ~fiJSM11/64"x40 NutSM11/64"x40 

35 1130400500 ~~~w.Jffl{tj: Thread t rimmer d rive asm 

36 11302002 $111 Shaft 
37 11322001 ~~w.1llllmit~ Posit ioning block 

38 H0S013 GB/T896-1986l'l!l~6 Snap rinq 6 

39 1011 2003 tHtllll-WPW Cunter weig ht protecting 

40 11322003 ~m~~;q,m Solenoid cushion rubber 

41 11309001 tJJ~~li!~E!iti!.i Solenoid pin 
42 101S11026 ~tJSM15/64"x28 L=9 Screw SM 15/64"x28 L=9 

43 11312006 tJJ~li!~llt@ Solenoid b racket 

44 N01005 ~tij M4 NutM4 

45 W02018 GB/T93-1987~~~4 Washer 4 
46 11 2S16006 ~fiJSM 1/4"X40 Nut SM1/4"X40 

47 113822005 m~ Washer 
48 1383003300 ~~~li!~ffl{tj: Thread t rimmer solenoid asm. 
49 11327003 ~~ Spring 

so 115012004 fA~ Thread release bed 
51 113S20002 ~tJSM1/4x 28 L= 13 Screw SM1/4x 28 L= 13 

I 

7 

17. ~ ~ffltaftt:/ Oil Lubrication Components(1) 

~NO ~RI{~ Part NO B$ PartName ~ {ffl~ Description ~ 

1 10111004 ;Ell'© Oil sight w indow 

2 10122019 ;Ell'@O%~ Rubber ring 

3 14121001 ...t.tlll~;~ Main shaft oil tube 

4 101S30008 ;~~ Oil pump connecting stud 

5 10121001 ~ ;Ell~ Hook oil tube 

6 1011 2020 ;Ell,.~~~ Oil pump installing base 

7 W03002 ~~~s Spring washer 5 

8 209S12001 ~tJSM 11/64" x 40 L=10.S Screw SM 11/64" x 40 L=10.S 

9 10103022 ;m,.~{;11(4'm Oil pump bushing 

10 101S30007 tt~tJ Plunger Screw 

11 10127013 tt~ Plunger spring 

12 10122018 @l;Ell,fl~ Plunger 

13 10120001 ;~{;II( Oil pump 

14 S04093 ;Ell,.~tJM3 L=6 Screw M3 L=6 

15 10111003 ;Ell,.~at~ Oil pump impeller 

16 1011 2021 ;Ell,.~at~i~ Oil pump impeller cover 

17 10111007 ,~,.., 
I .<m. Lubricating oil pump cover 

18 101S30006 ~tJST2.9 L=10 Screw STZ.9 L= 10 

19 1012000100 ;Ell,.~~'-$jtj: Lubricating oil pump component 

Number 

1 
1 
1 

1 
1 

2 

2 
1 

1 
2 

2 
1 
1 

1 
2 

1 
1 

1 
1 
1 

1 
1 

1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 

1 
1 

2 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 

1 
1 
1 

1 

1 

1 
1 
1 

1 
2 

2 
1 

1 
1 
1 

1 
1 

I 

Number 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
3 

1 

1 

1 

3 

1 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



· 7. ~ iflfflHtf:/ Oil Lubrication Components(2) 

~NO ~~{W Part NO ;3~ PartName 

20 116S30003 tt{tJSM15/64"x28 L= 14.S 
21 10136001 ~;~~~ 

22 W02004 GB/T93-1987slm:M 6 
23 13821015 i;:$m~;Ell~ 
24 11312031 13;Ell~ 
25 13827014 1~lm.luetffi~ 
26 113S30001 tt{tJSM11/64x40 L= 19 
27 10423005 ;ffl 
28 10127015 IE);Ell§~ 

29 10123006 IEJ;Ellg 
30 101S11004 etJSM3/16"x28 L=7 
31 10112023 IE);~~ 

32 11502100100 IE);~ffi3itj: 

33 115021002 @;Ell~ 
34 10112025 ;ffl§l~t& 
35 101S11010 etJSM9/64"x40 L= 11 
36 10123010 ;Elltli 

1 
8 

~ 2 
12 

~'"' 
3 

2 1 
0 Q) 

0 

~ -0 

~~~· 
11 6 

/ 

10 
· 8. ~mtaffilll!~{tf:/ Stepp ing Auto Lifter Components 

~NO ~~{W Part NO ;3~ PartName 

1 11 SO NS20001 ftilllll~HetJ 
2 136S17005 m~~ 
3 115412001 !ll i;/Jftilllll~H 
4 115404002 ftilllll3~i;/J!l!lfv§ 
5 115426002 ft ill!ll3~i;/Jllll~ 
6 S10014 etJMS L=4 
7 S10028 etJMS L=6(Jt!D ) 
8 115410002 t t ill!IIC!~ 
9 13609002 ;~~ 

10 136S20003 i~itetJ 
11 115401001 t t ill!ll!l!lfv§3t!i,@ 
12 11SONS13002 etJSM3/16"x28 L= 10 

9 

.. 

g 

~{ffl~ Description 

Screw SM1S/64"x28 L=l4.5 
Rubber joint 
Spring Washer M6 

Hook oil tube 
Oil shield cover 
Spring 
Screw SM11/64x40 L=19 
Oil wick 
Oil felt clamp 
Oil felt felt 
Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 
Oil tube clamp 
Oil return tube component 

Oil return tube 
Oil wick fixing plate 
Screw SM9/64"x40 L=l l 
Oil wick 

5 

7 
c1/ 

2 6 8 

~{!:l=t/ii~ Description 

Presser foot lifter screw 
Roller nut 
Automatic presser foot lifter 
Driving crank of presser foot 
Lifting presser foot to drive crank pin 

Screw MS L=4 
Screw MS L=6 
Presser foot cam 
Roller 
Roller screw 
Crank bracket for presser foot lifting 

Screw SM3/16"x28 L= 10 

3 

4 

6 

5 

10 11 
12 

13---

14-~ 

14 

15 14 

: 9. jlb:1.1. Staffilll~!l{tf:/ Oil Ceservoir & Knee Lifter Components 

~NO ~ ~ {W Part NO ;3~ PartName ~{%ii~ Description 

1 115022007 ;~ Oil reservoir rubber cushion 

2 13801020 ;EM[ Oil Reservoir 
3 10111005 t t ill!ll~H Knee lifter push rod 

4 10122020 ;~ Oil Reservoir qasket 
5 10122021 o~~ Rubber ring 
6 101S11028 etJSMS/16" x24 L= 7 Screw SMS/16"x24 L=7 
7 10131001 ;!M[m~ Oil reservoir maqnet 
8 115022008 ;~ Oil reservoir rubber cushion 
9 10112027 ttill!llxl(icJ!l!lfv§ Knee lifter crank 

10 10127016 ~icJll!lfv§f~ Knee lifter spring 
11 H0S010 GB/T896-198613~9 Snap rinq 9 
12 10102011 ttill!ll$1!! Knee lifter shaft 
13 101S15012 etJM6 L=30 Screw M6 L=30 
14 101S16004 ~M6 L=4 Nut M6 L=4 
15 101S12002 etJM6 L=26 Screw M6 L=26 

22 

10 1 ' ·1 
2 
3 23 

4 
7 24 

5 
25 

6 . 8 
I 26 . t , 10 9 

27 
11 I 13 

I 

~ 14 28 12 
. 

15 29 -17 16 

~ 18 I 

~31 _J 
19 . c:? 
20 30 

21 31 

~ Number 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

~ Number 

2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 

~ Number 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



10. ~ft~{tt:/ Winding Components 

~NO ~~{W 

1 1383103900 
2 114S11008 

3 W01142 
4 10113030 
5 10111120 

6 13831101 

7 H05006 

8 10127061 
9 13812110 

10 10110030 
11 S09045 
12 1380510600 

13 13827103 
14 10127060 

15 GB/T 896-1 986 
16 13802111 

17 13802026 
18 S09103 
19 13831102 

20 0011 10 

21 11422062 

22 114S11003 

23 1411300600 

24 141S16019 
25 11427006 

26 14112015 

27 11413022 
28 112S13004 

29 114S16001 

30 11435013 
31 S10009 

11 (1) 

Part NO 

22 

;3~ PartName 

~~ffl11J: 
~tJM4 L=6 

mltEl4 

illiiilt!J-t& 
~tim 

~~~~ 
ff 0 !'3ltEIS 

~fil:tJiU-tffi 
lm.li'J-t& 
~Ci~ 
~tJMS L=S 

~~ffl11J: 
;~£m 
slffi 
ff D !'3ltEl4 

~~±tlll 
~Ci~tlll 
~~tJM4 L=4 

~ 
O~ltEI 

~tm 
~tJSM3/16"x28 L=10 

~~ 

~ 
,j,~ffi 

~,!& 

~,!& 
~tJ 
~tljSM11/64"x40 

~~~~al]~ 
~tJM6L=8 

21 

20 

19 

18 

17 
16 
15 

~{$~ Description 

Bobbin winder asm 

Screw M4 L=6 
Washer4 
Thread press control plate 
Winding pad 

Bobbin winder bed 
Snap rings 

Spring 
Regulating plate 

Bobbin winder cam 

Screw MS L=S 
Bobbin winder connecting rod 

spring 

Spring 
Snap ring 4 
Bobbin winder mian shaft 

Bobbin winder cam shaft 

Screw M4 L=4 
Bobbin winder wheel 

Ring 
Washer 

Screw SM3/16"x28 L= 10 
Bobbin thread tension asm 

Thread tension nut 

Spring 
Thread tension disk 
Thread tension guide plate 

Screw 
Nut SM11/64"x40 
Driving wheel 

Screw M6 L=8 

4 1 
3 

2 

I) 8 
9 
2 

~ 

12 

11. fn51.l!n{tt:(1 )-~~ffl.{tt:/ Machine Head Accessories (1 )-Thread Stand Components 

~NO ~~{W Part NO ;3~ PartName ~ {$~ Description 

1 20131019 ~~~mr,~ Spool rest rod rubber cap 

2 S04050 ~MS L= 16 Screw MS L= 16 

3 W01047 m ltEIMS Washer MS 

4 N01034 ~MS Nut MS 

5 13831022 ~ Spool rest arm upper 

6 10113011 l:lli~(~) Thread guide ring 

7 10113010 l:lliltEl('II-) Thread guide ring 

8 13831019 ~~...ti'J Spool rest rod upper 

9 13831021 ~~~ Spool rest rod joint 

10 13831020 ~~r:i'J Spool rest rod lower 

11 10122106 ~ ltEI Spool rest rod rubber ring 

12 W01052 m ~ M16 Washer M16 

13 N02008 ~M16 Spool rest rod nut M16 

14 S04051 ~MS L=31.6 Spool rest arm lower screw MS L=31.6 

15 N01034 ~tlJMS Nut MS 

16 W03002 slffim ltEI s Spring washer S 

17 13831023 i;:&,a~ Spool rest arm lower 

18 13831024 ~CK Spool rest 

19 20131010 ~ Spool rest cushion 

20 20131 006 ~CKtJ Spool pin 

21 13831025 ~OO~Af'i}$ Spool retainer 

22 1383100300 ~fflitt: Thread stand asm. 
I 

1 3 5 
11 (2) 1ft nV @{ 7 

~· ( : I ] L 
I I 

~ 
2 

~ I I 6 
( I I LJU 4 1/ r ~ 9 

12 ) / I I I 

/ 
~ 

10 
/ 

11 
/ 

• 

1 11. fn51.ffl{tt:(2)/Machine Head Accessories (2) 
I 

~ NO ~ ~ {W Part NO ;3~ PartName ~ {fflj£ Description 

1 1011203100 ,lJl,~ffl1tJ: Hinge component 

2 10122060 ~'fl,~~~ Head connecting rubber cushion 

3 
10117001 ,lJl,tfDBx1 #14 Needle OBxl #14 

10117002 ,lJl,tfDPxS #21(~) Needle OPxS #21 (H) 

4 101S30010 ,lJl,~~~tTP19 Nail P19 

5 
10118003 {~I[} Bobbin 

10818501 ;;\:J~1D(-L) Big Bobbin ( ·L ) 

6 115011003 ,lJl,~.f± Machine head rest pin 

7 20731047 ~JJ(*) Screw driver (large) 

8 10131003 ~JJ(i:p) Screw driver (medium) 

9 10131004 ~JJ(1J\) Screw driver (small) 

10 113831011 ~ ~(2Sg) Drying agent(2Sg) 

11 110211011 ;~(400ml) Oil bag(400ml) 

12 115031022 BJ.j~~ Oust cover 

~ Number 

1 
1 

1 
1 
1 

1 
1 

1 
1 

1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 

1 

1 
2 
1 

1 
1 

3 
1 

1 
1 
2 

1 
1 

1 
1 

2 

~ Number 

1 
3 
2 

4 
1 

2 
2 
1 

1 
1 

2 
2 

1 
1 

2 

2 
1 

2 
2 

2 
2 
1 

I 

J 

j 

~ Number 

2 
2 
4 
4 

6 

2 
2 
1 
1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



~~f4t~~~ffr~~~~PJ 

0~U!lfil(Address of Company): 
9"00Wriiii1l'El'fHi"pffi;Ijg Efl!J.~~~~1008~ 

~~~t?HJL 
~l5J<t~.m.i§i§~% 

N0.1 008, DONGHAI AVENUE EAST, JIAOJIANG DISTRICT,TAIZHOU CITY, ZHEJIANG 

ill~ti( Zip Code ) : 318000 
~~ffi~f!B(Domestic Trade Department): 
~~(TEL): 0086-0576-88177788 88177789 
~~(FAX): 0086-0576-88177758 
OO~ti!i~$(1nternational Trade Department): 
~~(TEL): 0086-0576-88177782 88177774 
~~(FAX): 0086-0576-88177787 

fl!R~~: 400-8876858 

http://www.chinajack.com 

fflll.:20~!ei:&, l2.f!,F:§3~~. j,:).~;Jg;it. 

You will be not informed if the file has been revised.Please set sample as standard. 

B JtEI : 2022.5.12 

I 

il/$t3"'F~1llli*~ 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8



